VA=

=

X 7HH}- al 7H

3101 AV S125(0] FHHY

2 5F A
=2=2T

QBLICE 23420

spira
p CH Issue 10
sarco
DP163, DP163G, DP163Y
1L EAl ZFIOFHHH - AE -"A7|'
Olo| 2 EA] ZIQtHiH — AR AZL
[ R=13
DP163 AE
DP163G YES7| L LULE 1A F O AMAHIRO = ALY £ Sl
DP163Y Aot/ B Z2|0l| 28517| 2ot HUATHO| HRot Z20| ALE
HE
0| | =2 European Pressure equipment Directive(PED)2| QL2 74S PHESIH T A| (€0ITS 2RIt
AF
Ol HE2EN 10204 3.1 HHME a2 4= UCL F 1 BE USM/HAEHM= 22 Al F7[5H0{0F BHCE
© 77 U ujzioizu
DN15LC-A-8& HA, DN15, DN20, DN25, DN32, DN40, DN50, DN8O
HE EHA PN25, PN4Q, BS 10 Table J’, ASME(ANSI) 300
LB AN 355U ASME(ANSI) 150, KS 20
® Kv}
Kvgte e ot 2|02 2 2|018Z0] SE Wlo|o, QFly 14 MY A
AMEBITE
DN15LC  DN15 DN20 DN25 DN32 DN40 DN50 DN80
1.0 2.8 55 8.1 12.0 170 28.0 64.0
Cv(UK)=Kvx0.963 Cv(US)=Kvx1.156
) G EY Z LIRS ZAB AL Al 82 2015 4 UL,
0
0 10 18I.9 26 30 3é.4 40
_ 22 b
[ ol oM AL8E: 4 9ict, are
A-D-E Ea1Z|4 PN40, BS10 table J, ASME(ANSI) 300
A-B-C EHA|A ASME(ANSI) 150
F-G DP163GE 120C @ 26 bar g7tA| AFHE7+SSICE
2215 2 HHY|
A 0.2barg~17barg
S|4 16.0 bar g~21 bar g
2t 0.2 bar g~3.0 bar g(DP163Y2HAF)
A HAzH PN40
R A-D-E 36.4barg @ 20°C 7 ©
A-B-C 18.9 barg @ 20C
ZcHEARE 250°C @ 24 barg
ZAEARE -10TC — —
TEET| A A| A-D-E 25barg J L
12H2 Z|CH A-B-C 14 bar g
stpeses A-D-E 2500C @ 24 barg &:@
A-B-C 250C @ 121 barg
ZARHRE 0C
- A-D-E 25barg
Z|C ot
It A-B-C 14barg — —
Z|o A AR 60 barg

=
=
O_H}\-‘ [ JJtl-

HREEZ0] ZEEO A2 EH0lI M| +=AAIHY 2= 40 bar g& 21t

First for Steam Solution

EXPERTISE

s

Page 1of 7

| SOLUTIONS | SUSTAINABILITY



sPIra)(SGI'CO

L
Hs 23 I
1 Adjustment screw Stainless steel BS 6105 A4/80
2 Adjustment lock-nut Stainless steel BS 6105 A4/80
3 Washer Stainless steel  BS 1449 304 S16
4 Spring housing Stainless steel DIN 3100316 C12
5  Topspring plate Stainless steel BS 970431529
6 ng;sgre adjustment g inless steel  BS 2056 302 525
7 Bottom spring plate Stainless steel ~ BS 970431 S29
Spring Securing nuts Stainless steel BS 6105 A4/80
8 housing  Securing studs ISDtNa;rgl(isstNtSegl Biﬂ%OS A4/80
x 30 mm
9  Pilotdiaphragm Stainless steel  BS 1449 316 S31
10  Pilot valve housing Stainless steel  BS 3100316 C12
11 Pilot valve plunger Stainless steel BS 970431 S29
12 Spring housing cover Stainless steel  BS 1449304 S12
13 Pilotvalve and seatunit  Stainless steel BS 970431529
14 Internal strainer Stainless steel  BS 1449 304 S16
oy gese e
16 Mainvalvereturnspring  Stainlesssteel  BS 2056 302 S25
17 Main valve Stainless steel BS 970431529
18 Main valve seat Stainless steel ~ BS 970431 S29
19 Balance pipe assembly Stainless steel  BS 3605304 S14
20 Main valve body Stainless steel BS 3100316 C12
Pilot valve Securing nuts Stainless steel BS 6105 A4/80
housing  Securing studs Stainless steel BS 6105 A4/80
21 DN15, DN20 M10x 25 mm
DN25, DN50 M12 x 30 mm
DN80 M12 x40 mm
22 Eﬂhaaipﬂgieafphragm gtaasialess steel B5 3100316 C12
Main Securing nuts Stainless steel BS 3692 Gr.8
diaphragm Securing bolts Stainless steel BS 6105 A4/80
DN15, DN20 M12 x50 mm
23 DN25, DN32 M12 x 60 mm
DN40, DN50 M12 x 65 mm
DN80 M12 x 80 mm
24 Main diaphragms Stainless steel  BS 1449 316 S31
25 Maindiaphragm plate Stainless steel ~ BS 970431 S29
26 Pushrod Stainlesssteel ~ BS 970431529
27  Control pipe assembly Stainless steel  BS 3605304 S14
28 Plug 4" BSP Stainlesssteel  BS 970431529
29 Pressure pipe union Stainless steel BS 970316 S31
30 Lock-nut Stainless steel BS 6105 A4/80
Body nuts Stainless steel BS 3692 Gr.8
Al dy studs Stainless steel  BS 6105 A4/80
DN80 only M12 x40 mm
46 \Jppermain Stainless steel  BS 3100 316 C12

diaphragm chamber

1 D DN15 ~ DN50
2
3
4
5
6
12
8
7
10
29
HETIE I3
xRl o 21
\ 13
14 j 15
TP
18 ({ [
L orad 17
Zxie p2N \ 18
S 0 —-20
‘ Q 26
27
% 30
% \ L
25 23
24
22
28

TI-P107-01 / CHIssue 10

DP163, DP163G, DP163Y L0| 2 EA Zfottd

|

Page 2 of 7



SP'ra)(sarco

@ X|=(mm) B FA (k)

< A
E
(Fh Q) it
D (—
= o~ F
Y Ly Ut ———-_~an U A
< B -
PN40 ANSI300 ANSI150 BS10Table)J KS20
+4 A A A A A B D E F 24
DN15LC 130 130 122 130 126 175 405 277 128 15
DN15 130 130 122 130 126 175 405 277 128 15
DN20 150 150 142 150 146 175 405 277 128 16
DN25 160 160 156 164 156 216 440 288 152 23
DN32 180 183 176 184 180 216 440 288 152 25
DN40 200 209 200 209 200 280 490 305 185 40
DN50 230 236 230 243 226 280 490 305 185 42
DN80 310 319 310 325 306 350 580 322 258 103

TI-P107-01 / CHIssue 10

DP163, DP163G, DP163Y L}0| 2 EA] ZQftiH - AR AZF

Page 30of 7



SP'ra)(sarco

HE - AHS
24
22 S
\\\
20 ST
18 \\ \\\
16 \ \ \ \\
14 N ™~ N\ \\
8 \ N
ol N N N
8 \\ \\ \
6 \\ N
¢ N
2
0
0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24 25
1ZE 43 bar
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
50 100 150 200 250 300 350 DN15LC
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
100 200 300 400 500 600 700 DN15
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
200 400 600 800 1000 1200 1400 1600 DN20
< T T T T T T T
9 400 800 1200 1600 2000 2400 DN25
gg T T T
1000 2000 3000 DN32
T T T T T
1000 2000 3000 4000 5000 DN40
T 1 T T T T T T — T T 1 T T T
1000 2000 3000 4000 5000 6000 7000 8000 9000 DN50
1 1 1 1 1
0 5000 10000 15000 20000 DN8O

o=

2537

ABIESI2F600 kg/hrol B2 1242 6 barE 4 bar2 ZHUAIZ F

600 kg/hrg 2r&5t= 7142 DN327} #C.

- ESY|

UES7|= ZokS7 (0] BIaH BIAIX0| S7tsE 2 = ROl 80| 2¥S

O|LC}.

19| 2Z3tE7 |2t SUTHOIE S0 2H DN32= 740%x0.95=703 kg/hre| 8& & ZH=L. 0|42 £5t2+% 600 kg/hrofl HISHH Z-&3tCt

LIS 220]= B8 20| 30% 71K 80| 2015 4 AU

ol

12t 6 bar 541t 2212 4 barZ L= H 2 20, D Mo M £212 2 J10{ L2 |H A S0k

fi=0{0F BHCE. 55CO HBE=E 2= RO B2 0.950(H, 100C2| 1t

e

;O

=38%=09

TI-P107-01 / CHIssue 10

DP163, DP163G, DP163Y Lt0| 2 EA] ZiofiH - AH

Page 4 of 7



SP'ra)(sarco

20

18

/]
yararavs

16

/)

14

12 \

& bar

10 N

4

YAVAVIV.V

/
//// ///

25 50 75 100 125 DN15LC
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
50 100 150 200 250 DN15
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
5 100 200 300 400 500 600 DN20
3
= 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
@ 200 400 600 800 DN25
=
© T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
go 200 400 600 800 1000 1200 1400 DN32
0
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
400 800 1200 1600 2000 DN40

T T T T T T T T T L— L— T T T T
400 800 1200 1600 2000 2400 2800 3200 3600 DN50

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
0 1000 2000 3000 4000 5000 6000 7000 8000 DN80

@ S HO|E i
L237|Z 100 dm3/s(free air 712) Q1 HiZHO| 124 12 barE 8 bar2 ZAIZ A2 1A 12 bart 22t 8 bar/t Bl A2 20, 1 oA 4210 2 10
2| L=27(2Z 100 dm?/s= BHEEH= 142 DN157HMAEICE

@ OIHAE M3z T
AA[BEAFER2 IM-PO06-

I?é.

ERS
07 FAI

o
72 &R

el

H213=
L= L0 E2okL, SA|| SHHEE RAISE Yetlt FRIAF EA[3HT,

[

@ = SufH
T Tod
0l : 1 off Spirax Sarco DN32 DP163 pilot operated pressure reducing valve fitted with a red pressure adjustment spring and having flanged EN 1092

PN25 connections.

TI-P107-01 / CHIssue 10 DP163, DP163G, DP163Y L}0| 2 EA] ZQftiH - AR AZF Page5of7



sPIra)(SGI'CO

@ HH|E=E

25 BHEE

Maintenance kit
* HA|E ZH[EF0| I3]0 QL.

*Main diaphragm (2 of) A
*Pilot diaphragm (2 off) B
Pilot valve seal assembly C C
*Pilot valve and plunger assembly D,E
Main valve assembly FH
*Main valve return spring G
Red DP163, DP163G 0.2~ 17 bar
Pressure adjustment spring Grey DP163, DP163G 16 ~ 21 bar ]
Yellow DP163Y, DP163G 0.2 ~ 3 bar
*Control pipe assembly K
“Balance pipe assembly M, N
*Body gasket (packet of 3) 0
Set of spring housing securing studs and nuts (setof 4) P
Set of pilot valve housing securing studs and nuts (setof 4) Q
(setof 10) DN15, DN20
. . (setof 12) DN25, DN32
Set of diaphragm chamber securing bolts and nuts (setof 16) DN40. DN50 R
(set of 20) DN80
Set of main body studs and nuts (DN80) (set of 6) T
Push rod and main diaphragm plate assembly v
HH|RE XELUY
S B 7St HIRE HEL 2 U= TUS AFESHH 2T FE Al FE0 ZAUEO| EfIS F7[SHT.

0il : 1-Main valve assembly for a Spirax Sarco DN15 DP163 pressure reducing valve.

/\E‘|j| al Z{H|]|i|}\-| PR

(=]

i
o
roh

It

ZH|H 20| 531

Offe] E= 14 SO 2 AL £ = BES HAISHL Lt 0lE=0{ DN15LC, DN15, DN200|| AHESH= 0| Q1 CHO|OFEO| A 24t “a”2 EA|Z|0RE= L0 A=
FSOR AR UL, A} R HAIE|0] Q= DN25, DN32 HEOME S &2 2 AFESIT.

MO|ZE 2 HQIAE Ofd 22|o YR R&2 DP1636 S0 2t HEH AR o 8kg2 R M2t St

“t7E BAIE QU E2 DP1431 DP1632| M H0| ME CIEE 2 Z0| AHE % b=

*%

T8 DN15LC  DN15 DN20 DN25 DN32 DN40 DN50 DN80
Main diaphragm a a a b b C C d
Pilot diaphragm
Pilot valve seal assembly
Pilot valve and plunger assembly
Main valve assembly
Main valve return spring
Pressure adjustment spring
fControl pipe assembly
Balance pipe assembly
TBody gasket
fSet of spring housing securing studs and nuts
fSet of pilot valve housing securing studs and nuts
fSet of diaphragm chamber securing bolts and nuts
TSet of main body studs and nuts

QLYY LYY LY
[SO RV DR D R VI VR O I A DR @l I A D I A DR )
QL Y|V OO0
o || |0 |0 |||

|| ||| ||| D
eI e O NCRIEC R e B R N RS RO R NS
OO0+l |0l |v |l

Q|00 | oK@ Q| |oTT|v oo

#xxDP163G0f| A= AtEE 4= GICt

TI-P107-01 / CHIssue 10 DP163, DP163G, DP163Y Ii0| 2 EA] ZfliH - AHI|AZ Page 6 of 7



sPIra)(SGI'CO

o2l Crolok=2 ZHH DN8OOIIZH AL

WEA: TEL(02)3489-3489, FAX 525-5766 W& : TEL(032)820-3000, FAX 032-811-6215 WSHZALIO|ZAALT (F+= 20|EQIS2(LRQA)
F 3 B B
SIZATOI™ A AL (F) © 25E{1S09001 (EHZHE), ISO14001 (BHEAS), 15045001 (QEZIZES), 15050001 (I HAZE) 2=

= FSotUSLIH.



